
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Albert N. Herrera 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 7,0 1 4 3 0 7 1000

Alexander Acuña 13 12 5 4 1 1 0 7 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 891 308 583 333 7 14,0 2 5 7 1 13 923

Alexis Pérez 12 10 3 3 1 0 1 7 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1117 417 700 300 6 24,2 1 7 1 1 9 889

Andor Lobet 20 19 5 5 2 0 2 13 0 0 10 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 984 300 684 263 8 40,0 1 11 0 0 11 1000

Anibal Daisson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 2 0 1 3 667

Denis Iglesias 18 13 7 7 0 0 1 10 0 0 6 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1325 556 769 538 7 15,0 1 6 1 2 9 778

Eduardo Delgado 5 4 2 2 1 0 1 6 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2100 600 1500 500 3 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Erlys Cruz 25 20 7 8 0 0 5 23 0 0 8 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1670 520 1150 400 9 36,1 0 9 0 1 10 900

Erlys Martínez 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7,1 0 0 2 0 2 1000

Félix Acosta 9 8 4 6 2 0 1 11 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2042 667 1375 750 5 16,1 0 7 0 1 8 875

Iván Valdés 6 5 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1300 500 800 400 2 9,0 0 2 1 1 4 750

Jorge Salinas 6 6 2 3 3 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 500 2 11,0 0 3 1 1 5 800

José M. Montaño 8 6 3 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1292 625 667 500 5 19,0 2 8 1 0 9 1000

Joseph Bulgohys 18 16 5 8 1 0 2 15 0 0 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1438 500 938 500 8 33,1 1 10 5 0 15 1000

Lewis Pinder 14 13 5 6 3 0 1 12 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1423 500 923 462 7 27,0 0 13 0 0 13 1000

Marlon Drake 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Mayko Tamayo 22 17 7 7 2 0 1 12 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 1251 545 706 412 9 10,0 1 1 1 1 3 667

Rafael Rivero 17 14 6 5 1 0 0 6 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 899 471 429 357 10 27,1 0 9 0 2 11 818

Ricardo Rodríguez 8 7 4 3 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1214 500 714 429 5 11,1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rolando Menéndez 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1167 667 500 500 2 0,2 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Soyinka Martínez 3 3 2 2 2 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 667 1333 667 3 8,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

William González 19 14 4 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 778 421 357 286 9 19,1 1 8 1 3 12 750

Yamil Aranguren 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 500 500 0 0 1 5,0 0 2 2 2 6 667

Yoandri Romero 12 10 5 5 1 0 1 9 0 0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1483 583 900 500 4 19,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Yohansi Ferrer 23 21 7 10 3 0 2 19 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1427 522 905 476 9 35,1 0 11 6 6 23 739

Yuset Pelletier 9 7 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 476 333 143 143 4 17,0 0 6 0 1 7 857

Yusnier Becker 17 16 7 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 912 412 500 375 9 31,0 1 14 3 1 18 944

TOTAL 294 248 102 101 31 1 18 188 0 0 81 0 6 40 3 3 0 0 3 1238 480 758 407 11 48,1 6 145 35 25 205 878

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Anibal Daisson 1 1 1 1 1 0 1000 0 0 23 28 9 5 5 0 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5,1 2,44 6,56 391

Erlys Martínez 1 1 0 3 1 0 1000 0 0 64 68 28 21 15 2 4 3 7 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 11,1 2,82 9,26 438

Félix Acosta 0 0 0 3 1 0 1000 0 0 17 20 8 7 3 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,1 3,30 6,30 471

Liván Valdés 0 0 0 1 1 0 1000 0 0 7 8 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,0 1,50 0,00 286

Marlon Drake 3 3 1 5 1 1 500 0 1 68 81 27 18 16 7 9 1 8 0 4 0 7 0 5 0 0 15,0 2,40 7,47 397

Roberto Gonzalez L. 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0 - - 1000

Wigber Tellechea 5 5 0 0 1 3 250 0 0 71 81 33 32 20 0 8 0 9 1 5 0 4 0 8 0 0 11,1 3,62 12,35 465

TOTAL 10 10 2 14 7 4 636 0 1 251 287 108 84 60 10 29 6 32 2 10 0 13 0 19 0 0 48,1 2,83 8,69 430
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